# THE PLANNING BOARD TOWN OF FRANCESTOWN NEW HAMPSHIRE

### MEETING NOTICE AGENDA – May 19, 2020

The Francestown Planning Board will meet at **6:30 p.m**., on Tuesday, **5/19/2020**, The following agenda items are listed in the order in which they will be considered:

# **Announcements and Communications:**

As they come before the Board

## **Review of Minutes:**

February 18,2020 and May 21, 2019

## New Business:

- 1. Election of Planning Board Officers
- 2. Appointment of Planning Board Alternates
- 3. SNHPC Representatives Recommendations
- 4. Event regulations

#### **Unfinished Business:**

- 5. Webpage research and recommendations
- 6. Master Plan Education Chapter
- 7. Water Resources Master Plan

#### **Other Business:**

Next Meeting Schedule

Under the emergency provisions of RSA-91A, and the orders of the Governor under Executive Order 2020-04 Emergency Order #17, this meeting will not have a physical location and all members of the Planning Board will be attending this meeting electronically using the ZOOM meeting platform

In order to participate, go to <u>https://zoom.us</u> and click on "Join a Meeting" using the following credentials. You do not need to have an account.

Meeting ID: 895 2187 4779 Password: 328454 Or participate via telephone (929) 436-2866 or (213) 338 8477

Posted: Town Offices, Post Office, www.francestownnh.org

- Note 1: This agenda supersedes any previously published agenda.
- Note 2: All Board meetings are open to the public, and you are encouraged to attend. However, unless a matter is the subject of a Public Hearing, discussion normally will be limited to Board members.
- Note 3: The Planning Board offices will be open 15 minutes prior to the scheduled meeting.
- Note 4: Once any matter has come before the Board, it will be continued to subsequent meetings until the issue is resolved.